

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 250/2022  
CrIM Nos. 559, 560/2022**

Gaurav Goyal

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Rajeev Chargoitra, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.04.2022**

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent.

List on 03.06.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
28.04.2022  
Vijay