

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 250/2022

Gaurav Goyal

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Manhas, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.06.2026

- 01.** Proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that learned arguing counsel is busy before co-ordinate Bench.
- 02.** Adjourned on his request.
- 03.** List on **14.08.2026**. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on next date of hearing.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.06.2026
Sushant